FILED 10/7/2019 DOCUMENT NO. 09245-2019 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

## PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF PREHEARING

The FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION announces a CANCELLATION of a public prehearing in Docket No. 20190061-EI - Petition for approval of FPL SolarTogether program and tariff, by Florida Power & Light Company.

DATE AND TIME OF CANCELLED MEETING: Tuesday, October 8, 2019 at 9:30 a.m. PLACE: Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, 4075 Esplanade Way, Tallahassee, Florida.

I:\FAR\190061ei.doc

2019 OCT -7 PM 3: 3

PRINCE T PM 2: 22

About Us | Contact Us | Help

Home Advanced Search MyFLRules Rules Open for Comments

Agency Main Menu Manage my profile You are currently logged in ( Log Out )

Notices Submitted to/Confirmed by Administrative Code & Register Staff

Notices Confirmed by ACR

## Notices Submitted to ACR

ID 22464732	ID	Rule No./ Organization	Rule Title	Section	Issue	Date
	22464732	10/7/2019	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Meeting	10/8/2019 Vol. 45/196	10/7/2019

## Notices Confirmed by ACR

ID	Rule No./ Organization	Rule Title	Section	Issue	Date
22464247	10/7/2019	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Meeting	10/8/2019 Vol. 45/196	10/7/2019
22463277	10/7/2019	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Meeting	10/8/2019 Vol. 45/196	10/7/2019

## Back to Agency Home

Home | Advanced Search | MyFLRules | Rules Open for Comments | About Us | Contact Us | Help Copyright and Privacy Policies | Accessibility Statement Copyright @ 2010 | State of Florida | Department of State

Under Florida law, E-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your E-mail address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.